STATE OF DELAWARD



EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER NINETY-ONE

RE: AMENDING EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 84

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number 84, adopted April 13, 2006, I created a Task Force to examine issues surrounding a shortage of licensed speech/language pathologists in the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, the Task Force has commenced its work as contemplated by Executive Order No. 84, but needs additional time to gather facts and obtain the advice and input of national experts on the issues relating the shortage of licensed speech/language pathologists; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to extend the deadline for the Task Force to complete its work and render its findings as contemplated by Executive Order No. 84,

NOW THEREFORE, I, RUTH ANN MINNER, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

- 1. Executive Order No. 84, dated April 13, 2006 is amended by striking Paragraph 5 of the Order in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "5. The Task Force shall submit its findings to the Speaker of the House of Representatives, the President Pro Tempore of the Senate, and the Governor by March 1, 2007."

2. Except as otherwise provided herein, the provisions of Executive Order No. 84 shall remain effective in their entirety.



Approved and adopted this 6th day of 2006.

Ruth Ann Minner

Governor

Attest:

Harriet Smith Hundson Secretary of State